ADAIR VILLAGE CITY COUNCIL-Final
City Hall - 6030 Wm. R Carr Av.
****Tuesday, May 5, 2024 - 6:00pm™****

1. ROLL CALL - Flag Salute
2. CONSENT CALENDAR: - The following items are considered to be routine and will be enacted by one motion. There will be no
separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be discussed before the Consent

Calendar is considered. If any item involves a potential conflict of interest, Council members should so note before adoption of the Consent
Calendar.

a. Minutes — City Council Meeting — March 5, 2024 (Attachment A)
b. Bills List through — April 2, 2024 (Attachment B) $

3. PUBLIC COMMENT (Please limit comments to 3 minutes)
4. STAFF REPORTS:

a) Sheriff's Report (Attachment C) Pat Hare

b) CSO Report (Attachment D) Pat Hare

¢) City Administrator (Attachment E) Pat Hare

d) Public Works Report (Attachment F) Pat Hare

e) Financial Report (Attachment G) Pat Hare
5. OLD BUSINESS:

a) Back Flow Devices (Attachment H) Pat Hare

Action: Discussion

6. NEW BUSINESS:
a) Calloway Creek South PUD (Attachment I, 1) Pat Hare
Action: Discussion/Decision

7. ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS, AND PROCLAMATIONS:

a) Resolution 2024- 6 RecreatiOonal Immunity (Attachment J) Pat Hare
Action: Decision

8. EXECUTIVE SESSION (h)

a) N/A
Action: n/a

9. COUNCIL and MAYOR COMMENTS:

10. ADJOURNMENT:
Next meetings - City Council —Tuesday, June 4, 2024, 6:00 PM
Planning Commission — June 18, 2024, 6:00PM

The Community Center is accessible to person with disabilifies. A request for an inlerpreter for the hearing impaired or for other
accommodations for persons with disabilities should be made at least 48 hours before the meeting by calling City Offices at 541-745-5507 or e-
mail ‘karla.mcqrath@adairvillage.ora *, or Oregon Relay Services by dialing 7-1-1. The City of Adair Village is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

The order in which items on the Agenda are addressed by the City Council
may vary from the order shown on the Agenda.
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Attachment A

240507 CC Meeting
ADAIR VILLAGE
CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
6030 William R. Carr Avenue
****Tyesday, Apr 2, 2024 — 6:00 PM***x*
Agenda Item Action
1. Roll Call: City Council Members present: Councilors Ray, Mayor Currier called the
Fuller, and Mayor Currier were present. City Administrator Hare meeting to order at 6:00 PM.
was present. The minutes were taken by CA Hare. and led the flag salute.
2. Consent Calendar Councilor Fuller moved to
Attachment A Minutes of the Mar 5, 2024, City Council Meeting approve the Consent Calendar.
Attachment B Bills List through Mar 31, 2024 ($100,768.31). Councilor Ray seconded.
Unanimous Approval (3-0).
3. Public Comment None.
4. Staff Reports
4a. Attachment C — Sheriff’s Report - CA Hare presented the Council received the report.
report.
4b. Attachment D— CSO Report - CA Hare presented the report. Council received the report.
4c. Attachment E— City Administrator’s Report Council received the report.
Administration
o Finances — Sarah has gotten all accounts caught up to this Councilor Fuller directed the
point. We will be getting the rough draft of the budget out by City Administrator Hare to
the end of the week. enter into a lease for a new
e Tangent — Mowing season has started, and staff are focusing restaurant.
on getting some of the parks cleaned up. Unanimous Approval (3-0).

e City Planner — Chase and I are working on getting public
notices out to hear the PUD applications at the end of the

month.
Property/Businesses
e AVIS — DEQ is still reviewing the prosed remediation
submitted.

e Downtown — I have sent the council comments back and
received feedback from the planning commission. I will be
meeting with MIG this month to discuss.

e Restaurant — Paul is working on getting a menu for the city to
review.

Major Projects/Engineering

e Water Plant — City staff and civil west are setting up the
cleaning for this summer. Staff will be cleaning the wet well
and the water tanks.

o Calloway Creek — The partition passed the planning
commission and now they will be reviewing the Planned Unit
Development.
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e Wastewater Plant — Xylem has cam and changed out all the
required parts and they accepted the extended warranty. Staff
are hoping to have the headworks completed by the need of the
month.

e Water Lines — The application is submitted, and we continue
to work on different sections of the mainlines.

4d. Attachment F — Public Works Report CA Hare presented the
report.

Council received the report.

4e. Attachment G — Financial Report CA Hare presented the
report. The balance in the Local Government Investment Pool is
approximately $4,327,394.88. Last year in February, the balance
was $3,520,058.24.

Council received the report.

5. Old Business —
5a. (Attachment H) Zip Code Letter

6. New Business
6a. (Attachment I) FEMA Award Lift Station Back up Power

7. Ordinance, Resolutions, and Proclamations
7a. (Attachment J, J1) Resolution 2024- 4 Parks Grant

Councilor Ray moved to
approve the application for a
parks grant. Councilor Fuller
seconded.

Unanimous Approval (3-0).

8. Executive Session

Executive session started at 6:19
p.m. and ended at 7:22 p.m.
Councilor Fuller moved to direct
CA Hare to negotiate a real
property transaction. Councilor
Ray seconded.

Unanimous Approval (3-0).

9. Council and Mayor Comments

10. Adjournment:
City Council —Tuesday, May 5, 2024, 6:00 PM
Planning Commission — Tuesday, Apr 23, 2024, 6:00pm

Mayor Currier adjourned the
meeting at 7:52 p.m.
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April 2024 Bills Date Amount
4/2/2024 533,672.08

4/16/2024 $63,255.10

4/16/2024  $1,525.81

4/26/2024 $16,317.03

Total $114,770.02



City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4

Posting period: 04/24

Page: 1

Apr 02, 2024 09:06AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number

150 A & B Septic

62769 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 03/30/2024 04/30/2024  3,162.00 3,162.00 100-800-52115
Total 62769: 3,162.00 .00 3,16200

62770 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 03/30/2024 04/30/2024  2,145.00 2,145.00 100-800-52115
Total 62770: 2,145.00 .00 2,145.00 «_—"

62771 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 03/30/2024  04/30/2024 200.00 200.00 100-800-52115
Total 62771: 200.00 .00 20000 -

62772 1 Work for Tangent Involce 03/30/2024 04/30/2024  2,185.00 2,185.00 100-900-52115
Total 62772: 2,185.00 .00 2,185.00 \/
62820 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 03/30/2024  04/30/2024 667.00 667.00 100-900-52115
Total 62820: 667.00 .00 667.00 l/'".
62821 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 03/30/2024 04/30/2024  2,397.00 2,397.00 100-900-52115
Total 62821: 2,397.00 .00 2,397.00

62826 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 03/30/2024  04/30/2024 530.00 530.00 100-900-52115
Total 62826: 530.00 00 530000

62850 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 03/30/2024  04/30/2024 400.00 400.00 100-900-52115
Total 62850: 400.00 00 400.00 /
62852 1 Work for Tangent tnvoice 03/30/2024 04/30/2024 200.00 200.00 100-900-62115
Total 62852: 200.00 .00 200.00 / 3
62882 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 03/30/2024  04/30/2024 350.00 350.00 100-900-52115
Total 62882: 350.00 .00 350.00 L/,
62883 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 03/30/2024  04/30/2024 375.00 375.00 100-900-52115
Total 62883: 375.00 00 37500

62884 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 03/30/2024  04/30/2024 782,00 782.00 100-900-52115
Total 62884: 782.00 00 782.00 L-/ '

62885 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 03/30/2024  04/30/2024 350.00 350.00 100-900-52115
Total 62885: 350.00 .00 35000

62891 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 03/30/2024 04/30/2024  1,690.00 1,690.00 100-900-52115




City of Adair Village Unpaid Invoice Report - .4 Page: 2

Posting period: 04/24 Apr 02, 2024 09:06AM
Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 62891: 1,680.00 .00 1,690.00
62893 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 03/30/2024  04/30/2024 575.00 575.00 100-800-52115
Total 62833: 575.00 .00 o 575.00
62945 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 03/30/2024  04/30/2024 2,675.50 2,675.50 100-900-52115
Total 62045 2,675.50 00 267550
62952 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 03/30/2024  04/30/2024 1,690.00 1,690.00 100-900-52115
Total 62952: 1,690.00 .00 /1;90.00
62956 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 03/30/2024  04/30/2024 550.00 550.00 100-800-52115
Total 62956 550.00 00 550,00
62957 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 03/30/2024  04/30/2024 1,027.50 1,027.50 100-200-52115
Total 62957: 1,027.50 .00 v//1 027.50
62981 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 03/30/2024  04/30/2024 560.00 560.00 100-900-52115
Total 62981: 560.00 .00 / 560.00
63036 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 03/30/2024  04/30/2024 1,025.00 1,025.00 100-300-52115
Total 63036: 1,025.00 .00 v"' 1,025.00
92892 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 03/30/2024  04/30/2024 200.00 ._ZCIO.UD 100-800-52115
Total 92892: 200.00 00 . 200.00
Total 150 A & B Septic: 23,736.00 00 , /2373600 (2 b ] 3 q
690 Bank of America
03232024 1 Credit Card Charges Invoice 03/23/2024 04/23/2024 2,243.27 2,243.27 100-000-28000
Total 03232024: 2,243.27 .00 2.;_43.2?
v :
Total 630 Bank of America: 2,243.27 00V 224327 ; G [ L/ D
890 Best Pots Inc
A-528305 1 Standard Rented Unit Invoice 03/31/2024  04/30/2024 155,76 155.76 500-420-52019
Total A-528305: 155.76 .00 155.76
Total 830 Best Pots Inc: 155.76 .00 (// 155.76 % / q I
1550 Clty of Corvallis
4514472 1 Fuel Invoice 03/15/2024 04/15/2024 275.13 275.13 500-420-52014

rd
Total 4514472: 275.13 0y /24(5,13 L [ qg\




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4
Posting period: 04/24

Page: 3
Apr 02, 2024 09:06AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 1550 City of Corvallis: 275.13 .00 275.13
1800 Consumers Power Inc.
1152401 1 1152401 Invoice 03/19/2024  04/19/2024 35.58 35,58 100-300-52109
Total 1152401: 35.58 .00 3558
Total 1800 Consumers Power Inc.: 35.58 .00 5/3/5.58 Qé / l// 5
2520 Edge Analytical, Inc
2405833 1 DBPs Invoice 03/06/2024  04/06/2024 364.00 364,00 500-420-52104
Total 24-05833: 364.00 .00 364.00
Total 2520 Edge Analytical, Inc: 364.00 .00 v/§64.00 }G / (,/ Lf
7510 Kristopher Schendel
2403 1 Code Complaince Invoice 03/31/2024  04/15/2024 2,500.00 2,500,00 100-900-52019
rd
Total 2403: 2,500.00 00 2,500.00 6/ Y o
Y o=
Total 7510 Kristopher Schendel: 2,500.00 .00 /2,/5{11.[!0
7522 Moore lacofano Goltsman, Inc
0085516 1 Downtown planning Invoice 03/26/2024  04/26/2024 2,235.00 2,235.00 100-900-52019
Total 0085516: 2,235.00 .00 2,235.00
Total 7522 Moore lacofano Goltsman, Inc: 2,235.00 00 223500 96 / (f 7
4670 NW Natural
032824 1 1407224-3 Invoice 03/28/2024  04/27/2024 75.71 75.71 100-900-52109
Total 032824: 75.71 .00 75.71
Total 4670 NW Natural: 75.71 .00 75.71 % [(/{
4800 One Call Concepts Inc
4030315 1 OR Utility Notification Center Invoice 03/31/2024  04/30/2024 16.80 16.80 500-420-52109
4030315 2 OR Utility Notification Center Invoice 03/31/2024  04/30/2024 16.80 16.80 510-430-52109
Total 4030315: 33.60 .00 33.60
Total 4800 One Call Concepts Inc: 33.60 00 \_/ 33...60’}(9 [ L{f I
5810 RG Smith Electric & Plumbing Inc
28752 1 trouble shoot lift station Invoice 03/29/2024 04/29/2024 1,871.89 1,871.89 510-430-52011
Total 28752: 1.871.89 .00 1.871.89 _j
Total 5810 RG Smith Electric & Plum| ing Inc: 1,871.89 .00 /1 B71 89
) ' [ 9
989 Utility Refund ="V %
1212.04 e \T{U/‘d 1 "Water Invoice 03/28/2024  04/28/2024 78.00 78.00 500-420-52105
1212.04 y b At 2 \Wastewater Invoice 03/28/2024  04/28/2024 52.00 52.00 510-430-521056




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4
Posting perod: 04/24

Page: 4
Apr 02, 2024 09:06AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 1212.04: \ 1\[ 130.00 .00 . 130.00 2&, / g D
Ve
1527.03 Q C 1 Water Invoice 03/27/2024  04/15/2024 9.68 9.68 500-420-52105
1527.03 2 Wastewater Invoice 03/27/2024  04/15/2024 6.46 6.46 510-430-52105
Total 1527.03: 16.14 00 . /614 2@ / l—l5
Total 999 Utility Refund: 146,14 .00 146.14
Total : 33,672.08 .00 33,672.08
Grand Totals: 33,672.08 .00 33,672.08
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-000-28000 2,243.27 .00 2,243.27
100-300-52109 35.58 .00 35.58
100-900-52019 4,735.00 .00 4,735.00
100-900-52109 75.71 .00 75.71
100-900-52115 23,736.00 .00 23,736.00
500-420-52014 275.13 .00 275.13
500-420-52019 155.76 .00 155.76
500-420-52104 364.00 .00 364.00
500-420-52105 87.68 .00 87.68
500-420-52109 16.80 .00 16.80
510-430-52011 1,871.89 .00 1,871.89
510-430-52105 58.46 .00 58.46
510-430-52109 16.80 .00 16.80
Grand Totals: 33,672.08 .00 33,672.08
Summary by General Ledger Posting Period
GL Posting Period Debit Credit Net
03124 33,672.08 .00 33,672.08
Grand Totals:
33,672.08 .00 33.6720

ufz)?




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4

Posting period: 04/24

Page: 1
Apr 16, 2024 08:12AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
640 Auto Zone
2217757263 1 Vehicle maintenance Invoice 03/12/2024  04/12/2024 17.24 /1/ 7.24 500-420-52014
Total 2217757263: 17.24 .00 17.24
2217758199 1 Vehicle maintenance Invoice 03/13/2024  04/13/2024 27.14 ﬁ 14 500-420-52014
Total 2217758199: 27.14 .00 27.14
Total 640 Auto Zone: 44.38 o S 0! 65
830 Benton County Sheriff
122472 1 Law Enforcement Services Invoice 04/01/2024  05/01/2024 9,570.00 9,570.00 100-200-52019
Total 122472: 9,570.00 .00 9,570.00
Total 830 Benton County Sheriff: 9,570.00 .00 AST0.00 O‘ é Z S (f
890 Best Pots Inc
A-529240 1 Standard Rented Unit Invoice 04/21/2024  05/21/2024 106.64 106.64 500-420-52019
Total A-529240: 106.64 .00 106.64
Total 890 Best Pots Inc: 106.64 .00 L -~ 106.64 ; é 6‘5
1340 Caselle Inc.
132240 1 Monthly Software Hosting Fees Invoice 04/01/2024  05/01/2024 773.10 773.10 500-420-52114
132240 2 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 04/01/2024  05/01/2024 515.40 515.40 100-300-52114
132240 3 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 04/01/2024  05/01/2024 257.70 257.70 510-430-52114
132240 4 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 04/01/2024  05/01/2024 85.90 85.90 200-410-52114
132240 5 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 04/01/2024  05/01/2024 85.90 85.90 520-440-52114
Total 132240: 1,718.00 .00 1,718.00
Total 1340 Caselle Inc.. 1,718.00 .00 X2 A,718.00 % /5 (0
1610 Civil West Engineering Services Inc
1001.001C.003 1 Misc services water Invoice 04/01/2024  05/01/2024 326.00 326.00 500-420-52020
1001.001C.003 2 Misc services ww Invoice 04/01/2024  05/01/2024 837.00 837.00 510-430-52020
1001.001C.003 3 misc services other Involce 04/01/2024  05/01/2024 1,860.00 1,860.00 100-900-52020
1001.001C.003 4 Technology charge Invoice 04/01/2024  05/01/2024 69.76 69.76 100-900-52020
Total 1001.001C.003: 3,092.76 00 . /’fIS.GQZ,?ﬁ
1001.028.040 1 WWTP Invoice 04/01/2024  05/01/2024 3,893.25 3,893.25 510-430-52020
/
Total 1001.028.040: 3,893.25 .00 ‘J' 3,893.25
1001.032.032 1 HMGP Involce 04/01/2024  05/01/2024  24,111.75 24,111.75 500-420-53503
Total 1001.032.032: 24,111.75 .00 C .-’;24.1 11.75
Total 1610 Civil West Engineering Services Inc: 31,097.76 .00 31,087.76 Q/b’ 5 7
1800 Consumers Power inc.
031924 1 1152400 Invoice 03/19/2024  04/19/2024 1,182.00 1,192.00 200-410-52109




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4

Posting period: 04/24

Page: 2
Apr 16, 2024 08:12AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
031924 2 1152406 Invoice 03/19/2024  04/19/2024 186.79 “186.79 100-900-52109
031924 3 1152409 Invoice 03/19/2024  04/19/2024 35.58 3558 100-900-52108
031924 4 1152410 Invoice 03/19/2024  04{19/2024 100.80 100.80 510-430-52109
031924 5 1152411 Invoice 03/19/2024  04/19/2024 57.17 “57.17 500-420-52109
031924 6 1152413 Invoice 03/19/2024  04/19/2024 233.15 23315 510-430-52108
031924 7 1152414 Invoice 03/19/2024  04/19/2024 35.05 35.05 500-420-52109
031924 8 1152415 Invoice 03/19/2024  04/19/2024 35.05 3505 100-800-52109
031924 9 1152419 Invoice 03/19/2024  04/19/2024 35.05 _A35.05 500-420-53502
031924 10 1152420 Invoice 03/19/2024  04/19/2024 1,290.30 1,290,30 510-430-52109
Total 031924: 3,200.94 .00 3,200.94
040824 1 1152418 Invoice 04/08/2024  05/08/2024 177.90 177.90 510-430-52109
P
Total 040824: 177.90 .00 / 77.90
Total 1800 Consumers Power inc.. 3,378.84 .00 VS’.378.84 ;) (p/ 6 g/
1910 Corvallis Power Equipment
22124CA 1 Service and Sharpen Invoice 03/08/2024  04/20/2024 194.00 194.00 100-300-52022
Total 22124CA: 194.00 00 194.00
) 4 - Va
4
Total 1910 Corvallis Power Equipment: 194.00 .00 { -7 184.00 C_f_‘ / \-_:)L
2520 Edge Analytical, Inc /
24-080803 1 Quarterly TOCs Invoice 03/27/2024  04/27/2024 113.40 113.40 500-420-52104
Total 24-080803: 113.40 .00 113.40
Total 2520 Edge Analytical, Inc: 113.40 00 o 1 3.49;;1@ / é d
7524 My Bridge Team, Inc.
INV#-000027 1 FINANCIAL SERVICES Invoice 04/10/2024  05/10/2024  11,490.30 11,490.30 100-900-52019
Total INV#000027: 11,490.30 .00 11,490.30
Total 7524 My Bridge Team, Inc.: 11,490.30 00 11,490.30 9 & / (ﬂ/
7518 Net Assets Corporation
111-202403 1 Title Search Software Invoice 04/01/2024  05/01/2024 76.00 76.00 100-800-52114
Total 111-202403: 76.00 .00 76.00
s
Total 7518 Net Assets Corporation: 76.00 .00 \ ZIS.OO }b/ é&
5300 Pacific Power/PacificCorp
041024 1 02099381-0017 Invoice 04/10/2024  04/26/2024 2411.74 2,411.74 500-420-52109
Total 041024: 2,411.74 .00 2,411.74
Total 5300 Pacific Power/PacificCom: 2411.74 .00 L/ 2,411.7’9’(1 / @3
7527 Rays Septic Tank Service
14124 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 04/01/2024  05/01/2024 594.00 594.00 100-900-52115




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4

Posting period: 04/24

Page: 3
Apr 16, 2024 08:12AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 14124: 594.00 .00 594.00
Total 7527 Rays Septic Tank Service: 594.00 00 59400 % / b ((
5780 Republic Services #452
0452-00522105 1 3-0452-0023479 Invoice 03/31/2024  04/20/2024 42.47 42,47 100-900-52109
Total 0452-005221055: 42.47 .00 L/4/2,47
0452-00523400 1 3-0452-0340655 Invoice 03/31/2024  04/20/2024 160.55 160.55 510-430-52109
A
Total 0452-005234000: 160.55 .00 (£-180.35
g | O
Total 5780 Republic Services #452: 203.02 .00 \ /403 02 25
L.
6020 Schaefers Recreation Equipment Co
1451911 1 Chemicals Invoice 03/12/2024  04/10/2024 295.28 205.28 510-430-52001
Total 146191-1: 295.28 00 472958
1457241 1 Chemicals Invoice 04/03/2024  05/10/2024 695.28 695.28 510-430-52001
Total 145724-1: 695.28 .00 i 9528
4 = ,
Total 6020 Schaefers Recreation Equipment Co: 990.56 .00 {//990.55 ( 67 /gﬂ
7274 US Bank Equipment Finance
526460266 1 Equipment Finance Invoice 04/16/2024  04/30/2024 131.00 131.00 100-900-52023
Total 526460266: 131.00 .00 131.00
Total 7274 US Bank Equipment Finance: 131.00 .00 L / 131.00 % L
998 Utility Refund {‘(‘Q/
1245.10 @D 1 Water Invoice 04/11/2024  05/11/2024 42.48 42.48 500-420-52105
1245.10 2 Wastewater Invoice 04/11/2024  05/11/2024 28.32 28.32 510-430-52105
Total 1245.10: 70.80 .00 70.80
F
/.
Total 999 Utilty Refund: 70.80 00 /1080 Db (o 7
_,_.-—-'-"/
7130 Verizon
9960922739 1 Phone Invoice 04/06/2024  04/28/2024 99.63 99.63 500-420-52110
8960922739 2 Phone Involce 04/06/2024  04/28/2024 99.62 99.62 510-430-52110
9960922739 3 Phone Invoice 04/06/2024  04/28/2024 65.41 65.41 100-900-52110
Total 9960922739: 264.66 .00 264.65
Total 7130 Verizon: 264.66 0 /26466 % / lo C?
.._—/
7290 Willamette Valley Processors
1932 1 Emergency Management Invoice 04/15/2024  05/14/2024 800.00 800.00 100-900-52019
Total 1932: 800.00 w  Saoon' A [ -7 D




City of Adair Village Unpaid Invoice Report - .4 Page: 4

Posting period: 04/24 Apr 16, 2024 08:12AM